

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20209

Date sent

10/10/2019

Subject

Patient Record Sharing

Details of enquiry

1. Can you provide details of your current patient record integration/sharing?
2. We are interested in understanding, what your organisation/s uses to share patient information between health and social care clinical systems and settings. Which suppliers are in use in your organisation/s to fulfil this purpose? (If any) examples such as Graphnet, Intersystems, MIG, Direct Integration from/between systems such as Emis, TPP, Cerner?
3. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this/these contract/s?
4. Who is the main point of contact for this/these contract/s and what is their title and contact details?
5. Which board member is responsible for patient record integration/sharing between health and social care clinical systems and settings for your organisation?

Response Sent

1. Can you provide details of your current patient record integration/sharing?
We have no internal integration or intersystem sharing as we use a single converged electronic patient record system for all clinical service, the EPR being Advanced CareNotes.
2. We are interested in understanding, what your organisation/s uses to share patient information between health and social care clinical systems and settings. Which suppliers are in use in your organisation/s to fulfil this purpose? (If any) examples such as Graphnet, Intersystems, MIG, Direct Integration from/between systems such as Emis, TPP, Cerner?

We are part of the North Central London STP, North London Partners in Health and Care <https://www.northlondonpartners.org.uk> , and are engaged with their Health Information Exchange project which is based on the Cerner HIE platform.

The required data flows out of the Trust are generated directly by our EPR, Advanced CareNotes, or by the Trust datawarehouse which is based on Microsoft SQL & Azure hybrid platform.

3. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this/these contract/s?
Not applicable – no contracts held by the Trust.
4. Who is the main point of contact for this/these contract/s and what is their title and contact details?
No such contracts are held by the Trust, but the scope falls under the remit of the Director of Transformation and Technology, Mr David Wyndham Lewis.

5. Which board member is responsible for patient record integration/sharing between health and social care clinical systems and settings for your organisation?

The Director of Transformation and Technology reports to the Deputy CEO.

Please note that in line with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, the individuals listed above do NOT consent to direct marketing, and the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust will formally complain to the Information Commissioner's Office in response to any direct marketing